



99th ECONOMIC SKOCH Summit

21st Sept 2024 | India Habitat Centre | New Delhi







0930-1000	Welcome & Introduction
1000-1030	SKOCH Presentation
1030-1045	Markers of Viksit Bharat: Dr Saurabh Garg, Secretary, Ministry of Statistics and Programme Implementation (MoSPI)
1045-1100	Future of Business: Harmonising Human Rights and Sustainability: Mr Bharat Lal, Secretary General, CEO, NHRC
1100-1115	Mr Sameer Kochhar, Chairman, SKOCH Group
1115-1125	Mr Jayesh Ranjan, Special Chief Secretary, Information Technology, Electronics & Communications (ITE&C) and Industries & Commerce Departments, Government of Telangana
1125-1135	Mr Tanmay Bhargav, Partner, Risk Advisory, KPMG India
1135-1145	Ms Radha Abrol, Managing Director, Accenture
1145-1220	Discussion and Q&A



Mr Sameer Kochhar Chairman SKOCH Group



Dr Saurabh Garg Secretary Ministry of Statistics & Programme Implementation



Mr Bharat Lal Secretary General CEO of the Commission National Human Rights Commission



Mr Jayesh Ranjan Special Chief Secretary Department of ITE&C Government of Telangana



Mr Tanmay Bhargav Partner Risk Advisory KPMG India



Ms Radha Abrol Managing Director Accenture

f skochgroup

in skochgroup

X @skochgroup

X @skochsameer Age





HARMONISING DIGITAL TRANSFORMATION AND ESG

1220-1300	Moderator: Dr Gursharan Dhanjal, Vice-Chairman, SKOCH Group
	Mr Rajesh Panchal, Head IT, INOX AP
	Mr Vinod Chandnani, CIO, Patel Engineering Ltd
	Mr Suhail Ghai, Director & Chief Digital and Information Officer, Max Life Insurance Co Ltd
	Mr Akshaya Kumar Patel, General Manager (IT) & CISO, NTPC
1300-1310	Q&A
1310-1410	Lunch
1410-1430	Reserved



Dr Gursharan Dhanjal Vice Chairman SKOCH Group



Mr Suhail Ghai Director & Chief Digital and Information Officer Max Life Insurance Co Ltd



Mr Rajesh Panchal Head IT INOX AP



Mr Akshaya Kumar Patel General Manager (IT) & CISO NTPC



Mr Vinod Chandnani CIO Patel Engineering Ltd





FINANCIAL DEEPENING INDICATORS FOR INDIA

Moderator: Dr Gursharan Dhanjal, Vice-chairman, SKOCH Group
Mr K Pramod Reddy, Chairman, Chaitanya Godavari Grameena Bank
Mr Lokesh Krishna, General Manager - FGMO, Bank of India
Mr Manoj Pasangha, Deputy Chief Executive Officer, IIFL Samasta Finance Ltd
Mr Rahul Johri, Chairman, Vector Finance Pvt Ltd
Q&A
Reserved
-



Dr Gursharan Dhanjal Vice Chairman SKOCH Group



Mr K Pramod Reddy Chairman Chaitanya Godavari Grameena Bank



Mr Lokesh Krishna General Manager - FGMO Bank of India



Mr Manoj Pasangha Deputy Chief Executive Officer IIFL Samasta Finance Ltd



Mr Rahul Johri Chairman Vector Finance Pvt Ltd





ECONOMIC MARKERS AND DEVELOPMENT DASHBOARDS

1600-1645	Moderator: Dr Gursharan Dhanjal, Vice-chairman, SKOCH Group
	Mr Rajeev Ranjan, Principal Secretary, Labour Department, Government of Haryana
	Mr Manvesh Singh Sidhu, Secretary Labour-cum-Vice Chairman, Punjab BOCW Board, Government of Punjab
	Dr Mangesh Manohar Gondavale, Managing Director, The Maharashtra Agro Industries Development Corporation Limited
	Mr Sanjeev Ranjan Ojha, Director General of Prisons & Correctional Services, Government of Himachal Pradesh
	Mr Pradeep Agrawal, Director - Projects, NRIDA, Ministry of Rural Development
	Mr Sudam Charan Mandal, Special Secretary, Food Supplies and Consumer Welfare Department Odisha
1645-1700	Q&A
1700-1800	Awards and Closing



Dr Gursharan Dhanjal Vice Chairman SKOCH Group



Mr Rajeev Ranjan Principal Secretary Labour Department Government of Haryana



Mr Manvesh Singh Sidhu Secretary Labour-cum-Vice Chairman, Punjab BOCW Board Government of Punjab



Dr Mangesh M Gondavale Managing Director The Maharashtra Agro Industries Development Corporation Limited



Mr Pradeep Agrawal Director - Projects, NRIDA Ministry of Rural Development



Mr Sanjeev Ranjan Ojha Director General of Prisons & Correctional Services Himachal Pradesh



Mr Sudam Charan Mandal Special Secretary Food Supplies and Consumer Welfare Department Odisha













A 222, Sushant Lok-I, Gurgaon - 122001, Haryana, India Tel: +91-124-4777444, Fax: +91-124-4777440 e-Mail: info@skoch.in, www.skoch.in







www.Inclusion.in